FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE





City of Duluth - Fire Department

602 West Second Street • Duluth, Minnesota 55802 218-730-4400 •www.duluthmn.gov

For more information contact Phil Jents, Communications and Policy Officer at 218-730-5315

DATE: 10/6/2023 12:00:00 AM

SUBJECT: Media Advisory: Duluth Fire Department to host open house event on Tuesday, October 10

BY: Kelli Latuska, Public Information Officer

NATURE OF INCIDENT:

CASE NO.:

INCIDENT DATE:

Media Advisory

Duluth Fire Department to host open house event on Tuesday, October 10

Tuesday, October 10 | 4:00 PM to 6:00 PM | Station 2, 2627 W Superior Street, Duluth

[DULUTH, MN] Media and the public are invited to an open house event at Duluth Fire Department, Station 2, located at 2627 W Superior Street, on Tuesday, October 10 from 4pm to 6pm. DFD firefighters and staff will be on hand to engage the public in several educational and family-friendly activities (shown below), and hot dogs and refreshments will be available, courtesy of Super One Foods and Korner Store.

ACTIVITIES:

- -Fire extinguisher demonstrations
- -Life Safety demonstrations
- -Station and rig tours
- -Safe Kids NE MN booth

- -Appearance from Sparky the Fire Dog
- -Hot dogs, chips, and beverages

###